Name

Alan Kenton
Alexis Thompson
Andrew Dunn
Andrew Garcia
Athena Steinway
Bradley Congdon
Candice Herron
Caroline Dang
Carter Anderson
Cintia Espinoza
Christopher Bradley
Christopher Campbell
David Holcomb
Elizabeth Gonzalez
Imelda Garza
Jennifer Snailum
Josephine Zimmermann
Justin Golson
Kevin Dunn
Kimberly Kircher
Kristafer Walker
Kyle Wheatley
Leah Anderson
Magda Rodriguez
Madison Young
Maria Morrison
Michael Watkins
Nasem Jabary
Paul Trevino
Rashaan Douglas
Sarah Wittenburg
Suzeth Loya
Taylor Thomas
Tinno Blanco
Tristan Varvil

Current Dept

Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor

Sheriff's Office

Disrict Court Admin

Tax Assessor

District Attorney

Sheriff's Office

County Court at Law Clerks
Jail Operations

Tax Assessor

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

District Attorney

District Attorney

Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor

Sheriff's Office

Road & Bridge Maintenance
District Attorney

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Road & Bridge Maintenance
District Attorney

Tax Assessor

District Attorney

Tax Assessor

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Information Tech Services
Road & Bridge Maintenance
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Dispatch

County Development Svcs
Jail Operations

Sheriff's Office

Dept ID
3101
3101
5001
2501
3101
3501
5001
0820
5030
3101
5001
5001
5001
3501
3501
3101
3101
5001
7501
3501
7501
7501
3501
3101
3501
3101
7501
0601
7501
5001
5001
5003
8201
5030
5001

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Vehicle Registration Clerk
Vehicle Registration Clerk II
Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Court Admin Assistant
Vehicle Registration Clerk II
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Corporal - Patrol

Deputy County Clerk I
Detention Officer - Transfer
Vehicle Registration Clerk
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Sergeant - Patrol

Deputy Sheriff

Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Secretary

Title Specialist

Vehicle Registration Clerk II
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Equipment Operator

Felony Prosecutor
Equipment Operator
Inspector

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Title Specialist

Maintenance Specialist

Help Desk Support Specialist
Truck Driver

Sergeant

Corporal - Patrol

Dispatcher

Tech I

Detention Officer

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol

Crnt Salary
$ 33,418
$ 35,575
$ 67,023
$ 40,166
$ 35,873
$ 87,350
$ 95,897
$ 38,398
$ 60,904
$ 34,064
$ 70,374
$97,018
$ 89,796
$72,792
$ 38,269
$ 52,303
$ 36,115
$ 86,480
$ 47,130
$ 115,360
$ 49,807
$ 65,221
$ 86,809
$ 34,056
$72,792
$ 40,305
$ 38,547
$ 62,539
$ 42,729
$ 89,665
$ 92,597
$ 47,690
$ 32,675
$ 52,993
$77,813

Grade
530
531
556
532
531
583
557
532
552
530
556
558
556
581
532
532
531
556
533
584
533
536
583
530
581
532
531
535
532
558
557
551
530
552
556

COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

December 4, 2023

New Dept Dept # New Title

Tax Assessor 3101 Vehicle Registration Clerk II
Tax Assessor 3101 Title Specialist

Sheriff's Office 5001 Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Disrict Court Admin 2501 Deputy Court Administrator
Tax Assessor 3101 Title Specialist

District Attorney 3501 Felony Prosecutor

Sheriff's Office 5001 Sergeant

County Court at Law Clerks 0820 Deputy County Clerk II
416th District Court 2570 Court Officer

Tax Assessor 3101 Vehicle Registration Clerk IT
Sheriff's Office 5001 Deputy Sheriff

Sheriff's Office 5001 Lieutenant

Sheriff's Office 5001 Sergeant

District Attorney 3501 Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
District Attorney 3501 Legal Secretary I

Tax Assessor 3101 Title Specialist IT

Tax Assessor 3101 Title Specialist

Sheriff's Office 5001 Deputy Sheriff

Road & Bridge Maintenance 7501 Inspector

District Attorney 3501 Chief Felony Prosecutor
Road & Bridge Maintenance 7501 Inspector

Road & Bridge Maintenance 7501 Foreman

District Attorney 3501 Felony Prosecutor

Tax Assessor 3101 Vehicle Registration Clerk II
District Attorney 3501 Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Tax Assessor 3101 Title Specialist IT

Road & Bridge Maintenance 7501 Traffic Maint Tech
Information Tech Services 0601 Network Support Specialist
Road & Bridge Maintenance 7501 Equipment Operator
Sheriff's Office 5001 Lieutenant

Sheriff's Office 5001 Sergeant - Patrol

County Corrections Center 5090 Detention Officer

Fire Marshal 5701 Tech I

Information Tech Services 0601 Help Desk Support Specialist
Sheriff's Office 5001 Deputy Sheriff

New Salary
$ 35,063
$ 37,770
$67,023
$ 48,049
$ 37,770
$ 91,525
$ 100,692
$ 40,832
$ 66,994
$ 35,063
$ 70,374
$ 102,185
$ 98,776
$ 84,543
$ 40,832
$ 54,918
$ 37,770
$ 86,480
$ 54,199
$ 132,664
$57,278
$ 66,248
$ 91,525
$ 35,063
$ 84,543
$41,133
$ 42,402
$ 66,227
$ 44,764
$ 93,935
$97,227
$ 51,085
$ 32,675
$ 52,993
$77,813

New Grade
531
532
556
535
532
584
558
533
554
531
556
570
558
583
533
533
532
556
536
587
536
537
584
531
583
533
533
536
533
570
558
552
530
535
556

Min?
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES

YES

YES
YES

YES

YES
YES
YES

YES
YES

% chg
5%
6%
0%
20%
5%
5%
5%
6%
10%
3%
0%
5%
10%
16%
7%
5%
5%
0%
15%
15%
15%
2%
5%
3%
16%
2%
10%
6%
5%
5%
5%
7%
0%
0%
0%

Effective Date
11/27/2023
11/27/2023
11/13/2023
10/30/2023
11/27/2023
11/13/2023
11/27/2023
11/27/2023
11/13/2023
11/27/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
11/27/2023
10/30/2023
11/13/2023
11/27/2023
11/27/2023
11/27/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
11/27/2023
11/13/2023
11/27/2023
11/27/2023
11/13/2023
11/27/2023
11/13/2023
11/27/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
12/11/2023
11/13/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Lateral



