COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

December 4, 2023

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Alan Kenton	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 33,418	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$ 35,063	531	YES	5%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Alexis Thompson	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$ 35,575	531	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$ 37,770	532	YES	6%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Andrew Dunn	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 67,023	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 67,023	556	YES	0%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Andrew Garcia	Disrict Court Admin	2501	Deputy Court Admin Assistant	\$ 40,166	532	Disrict Court Admin	2501	Deputy Court Administrator	\$ 48,049	535	YES	20%	10/30/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Athena Steinway	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$ 35,873	531	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$ 37,770	532	YES	5%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Bradley Congdon	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 87,350	583	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 91,525	584	YES	5%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Candice Herron	Sheriff's Office	5001	Corporal - Patrol	\$ 95,897	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Sergeant	\$ 100,692	558		5%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Caroline Dang	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk I	\$ 38,398	532	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 40,832	533	YES	6%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Carter Anderson	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer - Transfer	\$ 60,904	552	416th District Court	2570	Court Officer	\$ 66,994	554		10%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Cintia Espinoza	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 34,064	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$ 35,063	531	YES	3%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Christopher Bradley	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 70,374	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 70,374	556		0%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Christopher Campbell	Sheriff's Office	5001	Sergeant - Patrol	\$ 97,018	558	Sheriff's Office	5001	Lieutenant	\$ 102,185	570		5%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
David Holcomb	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 89,796	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Sergeant	\$ 98,776	558		10%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Elizabeth Gonzalez	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 72,792	581	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 84,543	583	YES	16%	10/30/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Imelda Garza	District Attorney	3501	Secretary	\$ 38,269	532	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary I	\$ 40,832	533	YES	7%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Jennifer Snailum	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$ 52,303	532	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist II	\$ 54,918	533		5%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Josephine Zimmermanı	n Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$ 36,115	531	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$ 37,770	532	YES	5%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Justin Golson	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 86,480	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 86,480	556		0%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Kevin Dunn	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$ 47,130	533	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Inspector	\$ 54,199	536		15%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Kimberly Kircher	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 115,360	584	District Attorney	3501	Chief Felony Prosecutor	\$ 132,664	587		15%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Kristafer Walker	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$ 49,807	533	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Inspector	\$ 57,278	536		15%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Kyle Wheatley	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Inspector	\$ 65,221	536	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Foreman	\$ 66,248	537		2%	10/30/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Leah Anderson	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 86,809	583	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 91,525	584	YES	5%	10/30/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Magda Rodriguez	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA	\$ 34,056	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$ 35,063	531	YES	3%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Madison Young	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 72,792	581	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 84,543	583	YES	16%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Maria Morrison	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$ 40,305	532	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist II	\$ 41,133	533		2%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Michael Watkins	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Maintenance Specialist	\$ 38,547	531	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Traffic Maint Tech	\$ 42,402	533		10%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Nasem Jabary	Information Tech Services	0601	Help Desk Support Specialist	\$ 62,539	535	Information Tech Services	0601	Network Support Specialist	\$ 66,227	536		6%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Paul Trevino	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$ 42,729	532	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$ 44,764	533		5%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Rashaan Douglas	Sheriff's Office	5001	Sergeant	\$ 89,665	558	Sheriff's Office	5001	Lieutenant	\$ 93,935	570		5%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Sarah Wittenburg	Sheriff's Office	5001	Corporal - Patrol	\$ 92,597	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Sergeant - Patrol	\$ 97,227	558		5%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Suzeth Loya	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$ 47,690	551	County Corrections Center	5090	Detention Officer	\$ 51,085	552	YES	7%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Taylor Thomas	County Development Svcs	8201	Tech I	\$ 32,675	530	Fire Marshal	5701	Tech I	\$ 32,675	530	YES	0%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Tinno Blanco	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 52,993	552	Information Tech Services	0601	Help Desk Support Specialist	\$ 52,993	535		0%	12/11/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Tristan Varvil	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 77,813	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 77,813	556		0%	11/13/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral